
 

LA GALAXY 2026 MLS REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE 

# DATE  OPPONENT STADIUM  TIME (PT)  TV  PROMOTIONS 

1 Sunday, Feb 22 New York City FC Dignity Health Sports Park 4:00 PM  SNS (Apple TV)  
Home Opener  
Presented by Modelo 

2 Saturday, Feb 28 Charlotte FC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV    

3 Saturday, Mar 7 Colorado Rapids  Dicks’s Sporting Goods Park 6:30 PM   Apple TV    

4 Saturday, Mar 14 Sporting Kansas City  Dignity Health Sports Park 6:30 PM  Apple TV     

5 Sunday, Mar 22 Portland Timbers Providence Park 1:30 PM  FOX/Apple TV    

6 Saturday, Apr 4 Minnesota United FC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV    
Landon Donovan 
Celebration Presented 
by City National Bank 

7 Saturday, Apr 11 Austin FC  Q2 Stadium 11:30 AM  FOX/Apple TV    

8 Saturday, Apr 18 FC Dallas  Toyota Stadium 5:30 PM  Apple TV     

9 Wednesday, Apr 22 Columbus Crew Lower.com Field 4:30 PM  Apple TV     

10 Sunday, Apr 26 Real Salt Lake  Dignity Health Sports Park 4:00 PM  SNS (Apple TV)  
Cobi Jones Statue 
Unveil Presented by 
Dignity Health 

11 Saturday, May 2 Vancouver Whitecaps FC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV    

12 Saturday, May 9 Atlanta United Mercedes-Benz Stadium 4:30 PM   Apple TV    

13 Wednesday, May 13 Sporting Kansas City  Children’s Mercy Park 5:30 PM  Apple TV     

14 Saturday, May 16 Seattle Sounders FC Lumen Field 6:00 PM  FS1/Apple TV    

15 Saturday, May 23 Houston Dynamo FC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM  Apple TV   
Star WarsTM Night  
Presented by Intermex 

16 Friday, Jul 17 LAFC  Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM  FS1/Apple TV    

17 Wednesday, Jul 22 St. Louis CITY SC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV    

18 Saturday, Jul 25 San Jose Earthquakes Stanford Stadium 7:30 PM   Apple TV    

19 Saturday, Aug 1 FC Dallas  Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV  Future Stars Night  

20 Saturday, Aug 15 Houston Dynamo FC Shell Energy Stadium 5:30 PM   Apple TV     

21 Wednesday, Aug 19 San Jose Earthquakes Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM  FS1/Apple TV    

22 Saturday, Aug 22 CF Montréal  Saputo Stadium 4:30 PM  Apple TV      

23 Saturday, Aug 29 San Diego FC Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 PM  Apple TV      

24 Saturday, Sep 5 New England Revolution Dignity Health Sports Park 6:30 PM   Apple TV   Central American 
Heritage Celebration  

25 Wednesday, Sep 9 Vancouver Whitecaps FC BC Place 7:30 PM  Apple TV      

26 Saturday, Sep 12 Seattle Sounders FC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV   Harry Potter Night  

27 Saturday, Sep 19 Minnesota United FC Allianz Field 5:30 PM   Apple TV    

28 Saturday, Sep 26 Colorado Rapids Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV  
Mexican Heritage 
Celebration  

29 Sunday, Oct 11 St. Louis CITY SC Energizer Park  4:00 PM  SNS (Apple TV)   

30 Wednesday, Oct 14 Portland Timbers Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM   Apple TV     

31 Saturday, Oct 17 San Diego FC Dignity Health Sports Park 7:30 PM  Apple TV    Marvel Night  

32 Sunday, Oct 25 LAFC  BMO Stadium 6:00 PM  SNS (Apple TV)   

33 Saturday, Oct 31 Austin FC Dignity Health Sports Park TBD   Apple TV    Fan Appreciation Night  

34 Saturday, Nov 7 Real Salt Lake  America First Field 4:00 PM  Apple TV     


